Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 1/22/2025

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
CHOUB, PEOPLE v. S288204 B330580 Petition for Review Granted and Held
ORLOP, PEOPLE v. S288276 D083740 Petition for Review Granted and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S288307 E083000 Petition for Review Granted and Held
MANCILLA, PEOPLE v. S288350 F087171 Petition for Review Granted and Held
TORRES, PEOPLE v. S288386 F087035 Petition for Review Granted and Held
DADABHALI PEOPLE v. S288389 H050750 Petition for Review Granted and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S288431 B331802 Petition for Review Granted and Held
MERCADO, PEOPLE v. S288449 D084260 Petition for Review Granted and Held
GRAY, PEOPLE v. S287425 B330525 Petition for Review (Counseled) G&T CA 2/1
Petition for Review (Pro. Per.) Denied
MITCHELL v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S287826 B340054 Petition for Review Refiled as habeas petition;
OSC - Superior Court
MOCKETT v. S.C. (CITY OF HESPERIA) S287866 E084596 Petition for Review & Stay G&T CA 4/2 <osc>
ESQUIVEL, PEOPLE v. S273176 D079448 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/1
Guerrero, C. J., was recused and did not participate.
ANDROSHCHUK, PEOPLE v. S277282 C094802 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 3
BOLANOS, PEOPLE v. S278803 F082970 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 5 Transferred after hold
BOSTON, PEOPLE v. S272107 C086940 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 3
ESCAMILLA, PEOPLE v. S268403 F077568 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 5


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title
JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.

MIRANDA, PEOPLE v.

MITCHELL, PEOPLE v.

STEELE, PEOPLE v.

STILES v. KIA MOTORS AMERICA
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.

WOODS (ANDRE LAMONT) ON H.C.

MALLERY v. COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL

PERFORMANCE

HIRSCHFIELD (RICHARD JOSEPH), PEOPLE v.

JENNINGS (GLENN WADE), PEOPLE v.
KEMP (DARRYL THOMAS), PEOPLE v.
ACCUSATION OF DARIA

S.C. (MITCHELL), PEOPLE v.

ABIOYE v. LEE

ACCUSATION OF BRUNI
ACCUSATION OF MCCLINTOCK
ACCUSATION OF MYERS
ACCUSATION OF SCATES

ALFORD (THOMAS TEMPLE) ON H.C.

ANDERSON (JUSTIN ANTONIO) ON H.C.

AREVALO v. PINNACLE FARM LABOR
AVITEA, PEOPLE v.

BALL, PEOPLE v.

BANUELOS, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S274004

5268384
S278038
S278512
5285433
S262191
S268740
S288171

5208354
S188035
S174232
S288006

S281950
5288016
5287884
S287879
S287958
5287921
S288134
S288112
S288039
5288161
S288185
S288337
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CA#
H049329

E071542
E076032
E077444
B325798
A157031
B301891

B326653
A171356

C102196
D084934
B328656
B329391
B322908

C099772
2

Action Type

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Petition for Review & Stay

Motion to abate
Motion to abate
Motion to abate

Accusation against an attorney

1/22/25

Result
CA 6 Transferred after hold

Dismissed - to CA 4/2
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
CA 1/5 Transferred after hold
CA 2/1 Transferred after hold

Motion to dismiss granted;
stay dissolved

Granted (abatement)
Granted (abatement)
Granted (abatement)
Denied

Guerrero, C. J., was recused and did not participate.

Opinion Modification

Petition for Review
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case #
BARAIJAS, PEOPLE v. $288383
BARRERA, PEOPLE v. S288224
BARTELS v. S.C. (SATO) $287935
BELNA v. RUTAN & TUCKER $287925
BELTRAN, PEOPLE v. $288123
BRITTON (MICHAEL A.) ON H.C. S288177
BURBIE (DERRIC JERANT) ON H.C. $283510
CAMPAGNA v. DELTA FARMS RECLAMATION $288362
DISTRICT NO. 2029

CEJACORTES, PEOPLE v. S288373
CHAVEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE) $288230
DOMINGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S288132
ELLEBRACHT, PEOPLE v. S288441
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v. S288338
FORRESTER v. S.C. (RESHAD) $287920
FORT, PEOPLE v. $288203
FRANKE v. TOBIAS (READY) $288199
GOMEZ (NEXIS) ON H.C. $288133
GONZALEZ v. NATIONS INSURANCE COMPANY $287822
GOODE, PEOPLE v. S288410

GRAVES v. STATE PERSONNEL BOARD (DEPARTMENT S288208

OF THE CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL)
GUINAN v. SHIPPERS TRANSPORT EXPRESS
HAMILTON v. VAIL CORPORATION (QUINT)
HASTINGS v. KEVORKIAN

HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

S288046
S287945
5288393
S288413

CA#
H049954

D083233
E084803
B336127
A169936
A170112

C097628

G062577
B340710
C099734
H050723
E082374
B341729
A169928
B340411
HO052646
B333832
A165975
C098936

B339489
C095844
B312056

E083590
3

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

1/22/25

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied



Title
HOSSAIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

HSU v. GITTISRIBOONGUL

HUNT (RAYMOND ALLEN) ON H.C.

HUNTER, PEOPLE v.
HUTAFF, ESTATE OF

INNS (JEREMIAH) ON H.C.
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.
JAMES v. CA 3 (PEOPLE)
JOHNSON (JAMES) ON H.C.
JOHNSON (JAY J.) ON H.C.
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.
MATHISON, PEOPLE v.
MATOS, PEOPLE v.
MATUZEK, PEOPLE v.
MAZOR v. S.C. (LEYS)

MEDINA (CESARIO VIZCARRA) ON H.C.
MEHLENBACHER, PEOPLE v.

MOLLOY, PEOPLE v.

MONDRAGON (GIANCARLO) ON H.C.
MONTIEL v. CA 4/3 (PEOPLE)

MOTON, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 1/22/25

Case #
S288347

S287748
5286850
S287947
S287914
5283842
5288287
5288669
S286770
S283177
S288118
S288349
5288358
S288313
S288356
5286953
5288209
S288139
S287441
S288398
S288323

MOUNTAIN VIEW POLICE DEPARTMENT v. KREPCHIN S288341

NELSON v. BRIDGERS
PATEL, PEOPLE v.

PEREZ (LISA MARIE) ON H.C.

S288127
S288424
S286887

CA#
A171204

C101416

DO083529
G062900

F086899

E081716
C099140
E080758
H049792
B341851

DO081197
A165675

F087062
H050872
B325454
B334888

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition & Stay
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

1/22/25

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
PLIMAN (GERALD) ON H.C.

RAMOS, PEOPLE v.

ROJAS, PEOPLE v.

ROYAL, PEOPLE v.

RUDDY (PAUL DAVID) ON H.C.

RUDDY (PAUL DAVID) ON H.C.

RUMRILL (MICHAEL A.) ON H.C.

SADDOZAI v. DONNELLAN

SAGHIAN v. U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

SAVE OUR CAPITOL! v. DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL
SERVICES (JOINT COMMITTEE ON RULES OF THE
CALIFORNIA STATE SENATE AND ASSEMBLY)

SISTRUNK, PEOPLE v.
SMITH, PEOPLE v.

SMITH-MARTIN v. STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY

THOMAS v. DR. MILLER PHYSICIAN

THOMAS v. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. HOSPITAL
TORRES (PEDRO) ON H.C.

URUK (CEVDET) ON H.C.

WELTY v. OFFSPRING

WHEELER, PEOPLE v.

Case #
S288379

S288397
5288415
S288145
S283813
5286244
5279088
5288223
5288092
S287927

S288351
S288411
S287978

S287959
S287919
5284664
S283136
5287933
S288322

CA#
C102536

B330371
C098543
A166139

A167582
B333544
C101151

B331842
D082194
B333554

B341137
B341147

B328648
B323019

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/22/25



