Results from the petition conference of 1/22/2025

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
CHOUB, PEOPLE v.	S288204	B330580	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
ORLOP, PEOPLE v.	S288276	D083740	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S288307	E083000	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
MANCILLA, PEOPLE v.	S288350	F087171	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
TORRES, PEOPLE v.	S288386	F087035	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
DADABHAI, PEOPLE v.	S288389	H050750	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S288431	B331802	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
MERCADO, PEOPLE v.	S288449	D084260	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
GRAY, PEOPLE v.	S287425	B330525	Petition for Review (Counseled) Petition for Review (Pro. Per.)	G&T CA 2/1 Denied
MITCHELL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S287826	B340054	Petition for Review	Refiled as habeas petition; OSC – Superior Court
MOCKETT v. S.C. (CITY OF HESPERIA)	S287866	E084596	Petition for Review & Stay	G&T CA 4/2 <osc></osc>
ESQUIVEL, PEOPLE v.	S273176	D079448	Grant - dismissal/lead case Guerrero, C. J., was recused and di	Dismissed - to CA 4/1 d not participate.
ANDROSHCHUK, PEOPLE v.	S277282	C094802	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
BOLANOS, PEOPLE v.	S278803	F082970	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
BOSTON, PEOPLE v.	S272107	C086940	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 3
ESCAMILLA, PEOPLE v.	S268403	F077568	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 5

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.	S274004	H049329	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 6 Transferred after hold
MIRANDA, PEOPLE v.	S268384	E071542	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
MITCHELL, PEOPLE v.	S278038	E076032	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
STEELE, PEOPLE v.	S278512	E077444	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
STILES v. KIA MOTORS AMERICA	S285433	B325798	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S262191	A157031	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 1/5 Transferred after hold
WOODS (ANDRE LAMONT) ON H.C.	S268740	B301891	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
MALLERY v. COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL PERFORMANCE	S288171		Petition for Review & Stay	Motion to dismiss granted; stay dissolved
HIRSCHFIELD (RICHARD JOSEPH), PEOPLE v.	S208354		Motion to abate	Granted (abatement)
JENNINGS (GLENN WADE), PEOPLE v.	S188035		Motion to abate	Granted (abatement)
KEMP (DARRYL THOMAS), PEOPLE v.	S174232		Motion to abate	Granted (abatement)
ACCUSATION OF DARIA	S288006		Accusation against an attorney Guerrero, C. J., was recused and d	Denied id not participate.
S.C. (MITCHELL), PEOPLE v.	S281950	B326653	Opinion Modification	Denied
ABIOYE v. LEE	S288016	A171356	Petition for Review	Denied
ACCUSATION OF BRUNI	S287884		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF MCCLINTOCK	S287879		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF MYERS	S287958		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF SCATES	S287921		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ALFORD (THOMAS TEMPLE) ON H.C.	S288134	C102196	Petition for Review	Denied
ANDERSON (JUSTIN ANTONIO) ON H.C.	S288112	D084934	Petition for Review	Denied
AREVALO v. PINNACLE FARM LABOR	S288039	B328656	Publication request	Denied
AVITEA, PEOPLE v.	S288161	B329391	Petition for Review	Denied
BALL, PEOPLE v.	S288185	B322908	Petition for Review	Denied
BANUELOS, PEOPLE v.	S288337	C099772 2	Petition for Review	Denied

Title BARAJAS, PEOPLE v.	Case # S288383	CA# H049954	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
BARRERA, PEOPLE v.	S288224	D083233	Petition for Review	Denied
BARTELS v. S.C. (SATO)	S287935	E084803	Petition for Review	Denied
BELNA v. RUTAN & TUCKER	S287925	B336127	Petition for Review	Denied
BELTRAN, PEOPLE v.	S288123	A169936	Publication request Denied	
BRITTON (MICHAEL A.) ON H.C.	S288177	A170112	Petition for Review	Denied
BURBIE (DERRIC JERANT) ON H.C.	S283510		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CAMPAGNA v. DELTA FARMS RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO. 2029	S288362	C097628	Petition for Review	Denied
CEJACORTES, PEOPLE v.	S288373	G062577	Petition for Review	Denied
CHAVEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S288230	B340710	Petition for Review	Denied
DOMINGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S288132	C099734	Petition for Review	Denied
ELLEBRACHT, PEOPLE v.	S288441	H050723	Petition for Review	Denied
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.	S288338	E082374	Petition for Review	Denied
FORRESTER v. S.C. (RESHAD)	S287920	B341729	Petition for Review	Denied
FORT, PEOPLE v.	S288203	A169928	Petition for Review	Denied
FRANKE v. TOBIAS (READY)	S288199	B340411	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
GOMEZ (NEXIS) ON H.C.	S288133	H052646	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ v. NATIONS INSURANCE COMPANY	S287822	B333832	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
GOODE, PEOPLE v.	S288410	A165975	Petition for Review	Denied
GRAVES v. STATE PERSONNEL BOARD (DEPARTMENT OF THE CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL)	S288208	C098936	Petition for Review	Denied
GUINAN v. SHIPPERS TRANSPORT EXPRESS	S288046	B339489	Petition for Review	Denied
HAMILTON v. VAIL CORPORATION (QUINT)	S287945	C095844	Petition for Review	Denied
HASTINGS v. KEVORKIAN	S288393	B312056	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S288413	E083590 3	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
HOSSAIN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S288347	A171204	Petition for Review	Denied
HSU v. GITTISRIBOONGUL	S287748	C101416	Petition for Review	Denied
HUNT (RAYMOND ALLEN) ON H.C.	S286850		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HUNTER, PEOPLE v.	S287947	D083529	Petition for Review	Denied
HUTAFF, ESTATE OF	S287914	G062900	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
INNS (JEREMIAH) ON H.C.	S283842		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S288287	F086899	Petition for Review	Denied
JAMES v. CA 3 (PEOPLE)	S288669		Mandate/Prohibition & Stay	Denied
JOHNSON (JAMES) ON H.C.	S286770		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JOHNSON (JAY J.) ON H.C.	S283177		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S288118	E081716	Petition for Review	Denied
MATHISON, PEOPLE v.	S288349	C099140	Petition for Review	Denied
MATOS, PEOPLE v.	S288358	E080758	Petition for Review	Denied
MATUZEK, PEOPLE v.	S288313	H049792	Petition for Review	Denied
MAZOR v. S.C. (LEYS)	S288356	B341851	Petition for Review	Denied
MEDINA (CESARIO VIZCARRA) ON H.C.	S286953		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MEHLENBACHER, PEOPLE v.	S288209	D081197	Petition for Review	Denied
MOLLOY, PEOPLE v.	S288139	A165675	Petition for Review	Denied
MONDRAGON (GIANCARLO) ON H.C.	S287441		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MONTIEL v. CA 4/3 (PEOPLE)	S288398		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
MOTON, PEOPLE v.	S288323	F087062	Petition for Review	Denied
MOUNTAIN VIEW POLICE DEPARTMENT v. KREPCHIN	S288341	H050872	Petition for Review	Denied
NELSON v. BRIDGERS	S288127	B325454	Publication request	Denied
PATEL, PEOPLE v.	S288424	B334888	Petition for Review	Denied
PEREZ (LISA MARIE) ON H.C.	S286887		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
PLIMAN (GERALD) ON H.C.	S288379	C102536	Petition for Review	Denied
RAMOS, PEOPLE v.	S288397	B330371	Petition for Review	Denied
ROJAS, PEOPLE v.	S288415	C098543	Petition for Review	Denied
ROYAL, PEOPLE v.	S288145	A166139	Petition for Review	Denied
RUDDY (PAUL DAVID) ON H.C.	S283813		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RUDDY (PAUL DAVID) ON H.C.	S286244		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RUMRILL (MICHAEL A.) ON H.C.	S279088		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SADDOZAI v. DONNELLAN	S288223	A167582	Petition for Review	Denied
SAGHIAN v. U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	S288092	B333544	Petition for Review	Denied
SAVE OUR CAPITOL! v. DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES (JOINT COMMITTEE ON RULES OF THE CALIFORNIA STATE SENATE AND ASSEMBLY)	S287927	C101151	Petition for Review	Denied
SISTRUNK, PEOPLE v.	S288351	B331842	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S288411	D082194	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH-MARTIN v. STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY	E S287978	B333554	Publication request	Denied
THOMAS v. DR. MILLER PHYSICIAN	S287959	B341137	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS v. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. HOSPITAL	S287919	B341147	Petition for Review	Denied
TORRES (PEDRO) ON H.C.	S284664		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
URUK (CEVDET) ON H.C.	S283136		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WELTY v. OFFSPRING	S287933	B328648	Petition for Review	Denied
WHEELER, PEOPLE v.	S288322	B323019	Petition for Review	Denied